MOVADO GROUP INC.

Movado Group, Inc. to Present at the Telsey Advisory Group 3rd Annual Fall Consumer Conference

September 25, 2012

PARAMUS, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 25, 2012-- Movado Group, Inc. [NYSE: MOV] announced today that the Company will be presenting at the Telsey Advisory Group 3rd Annual Fall Consumer Conference, held at the Mandarin Oriental Hotel in Las Vegas, NV on Tuesday, October 2, 2012 at 3:00pm Pacific Time/6:00pm Eastern Time. Efraim Grinberg, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and Sallie DeMarsilis, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer will host the presentation. The conference presentation will also be webcast live and available for 90 days at www.movadogroup.com.

About Movado Group, Inc.

Movado Group, Inc. designs, sources, and distributes MOVADO®, EBEL®, CONCORD®, ESQ® by Movado, COACH®, TOMMY HILFIGER®, HUGO BOSS®, JUICY COUTURE® and LACOSTE® watches worldwide, and operates Movado company stores in the United States. Movado Group, Inc. also plans to launch a collection of SCUDERIA FERRARI® watches beginning in fiscal 2014.

Source: Movado Group, Inc.

ICR, Inc. Allison Malkin/Rachel Schacter 203-682-8200